Table S

First Degree Awards
2006-07

UCL Student Data Statistics

Anatomy and Developmental Biology
Anthropology

Institute of Archaeology

Bartlett School of Architecture

Bartlett School of Construction and Proj
Bartlett School of Planning
Biochemical Engineering
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology
Biology

Chemical Engineering

Chemistry

Institute of Child Health

Civil, Environmental and Geomatic Eng
Faculty of Clinical Sciences
Computer Science

Dutch Language and Literature

Ear Institute

Earth Sciences

Economics

Electronic and Electrical Engineering
English Language and Literature
European Social and Political Studies
Slade School of Fine Art

French

Geography

German

Greek and Latin

Hebrew and Jewish Studies

History

History of Art

Human Communication Science
Human Sciences

Immunology and Molecular Pathology
Italian

Laws

Library, Archive and Information Studieg
Mathematics

Mechanical Engineering

Medical Physics

Medicine

Natural Sciences Office

Institute of Orthopaedics and Musculos
Pharmacology

Philosophy

Phonetics and Linguistics

Physics and Astronomy

Table S - 2006-07

13
21

N N0 DN OO

0O OKFR K ®

11
28

16%
26%
29%
11%
21%

6%
20%
14%

9%

7%
36%
15%
14%
29%
22%
14%
27%
24%
17%
41%
24%
33%
26%
11%

8%

7%
26%

0%
34%
13%
20%
29%
57%

5%
15%

0%
33%
18%
50%
50%

0%

0%
13%
18%
30%

30%

26
33
44
39

28
11
34
44
10
19

21
162
25

23
105
12
62
19
19
46
64
20
26

53
33
31
21

27
98

37
10

O N B

19
32
25
20

60%
66%
61%
53%
29%
85%
55%
59%
59%
36%
26%
69%
30%
66%
42%
14%
64%
61%
54%
21%
70%
58%
61%
73%
62%
71%
57%
50%
61%
70%
62%
55%
43%
68%
71%
29%
31%
23%
0%
50%
50%
100%
61%
71%
68%

22%

[e2)

) = A s B RN R
O ODWUIOOODFR, ADNWONOUIUWOPR

OO0 ~NDOO D

B WN PP
UON O ©

P hOOFR OLPR

21

19%
8%
8%

30%

25%
9%

15%

19%

27%

46%

21%

15%

27%
5%

24%

57%
9%

16%

24%

29%
6%
9%

13%

14%

25%

14%

13%
0%
5%

15%

16%

16%
0%

28%

14%

65%

27%

34%

50%
0%

25%
0%

26%
9%
3%

23%

W WUuNOOOSSMELON

N =
S ON

OO Fr OO

[
NP OOOFRPFPONNNOEFEOOOOUO

e
= e

O OO OoOFr oo

23

5%
0%
1%
5%
25%
0%
10%
9%
4%
11%
17%
0%
29%
0%
10%
14%
0%
0%
5%
9%
0%
0%
0%
2%
6%
7%
4%
33%
0%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
1%
6%
9%
25%
0%
0%
25%
0%
0%
0%
0%

25%

OO P OO0 O0O0O0DO0O0O0DO0CO0DO0DO0O0OO0OFRPOO0O0DO0D0DO0DO00DO0DO0CO0OO0OFRPROO0OO0DO0OO0O0DO0O00O0O0O0OOoOOo

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
17%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
0%

0%

43
50
72
73
24
33
20
58
74
28
72
13
70
247
59

11
38
194
56
88
33
31
63
104
28
46

87
47
50
38

40
139
31
120
44

5N

31
45
37

92

Page 1 of 2



UCL Student Data Statistics

Physiology 4] 6% 37| 54% 26| 38% 2] 3% 0] 0% 69
Psychology 30| 32% 62| 66% 2] 2% 0] 0% 0] 0% 94
Scandinavian Studies o] 0% 6| 55% 4] 36% 1l 9% 0] 0% 11
School of Slavonic and E. European St 15| 10% 89| 59% 43| 28% 41 3% 0l 0%] 151
Science and Technology Studies 2] 13% 71 47% 41 27% 2] 13% 0] 0% 15
Spanish and Latin American Studies 8| 30% 12| 44% 6| 22% 1] 4% 0l 0% 27
Statistical Science 17 31% 21| 38% 13| 24% 4 7% 0] 0% 55
Grand Total 599] 21%| 1579] 55%] 545] 19%] 158] 5% 3] 0%]| 2884
Arts and Humanities 85| 19%| 291| 64% 66| 15% 11] 2% 2] 0%| 455
Biomedical Sciences 82| 29%| 187| 66% 16] 6% 0] 0% 0] 0%| 285
Built Environment 15| 12% 74] 57% 31| 24% 10] 8% 0] 0%| 130
Engineering Sciences 61| 22% 89| 32% 81| 29% 47| 17% 1] 0%] 279
Laws 21| 15% 98| 71% 19| 14% 1l 1% 0] 0%| 139
Life Sciences 92| 19%| 299 61% 90| 18% 12 2% 0] 0%] 493
Mathematical and Physical Sciences 122] 29%| 138] 32%| 112| 26% 56| 13% 0] 0%| 428
Social and Historical Sciences 121] 18%] 403| 60%] 130| 19% 211 3% 0] 0%| 675
Grand Total 599] 21%| 1579] 55%] 545] 19%] 158] 5% 3] 0%]| 2884

Additional

|MB,BS Degrees 361(49) |

The figures above relate to the position as at 1st December 2007

Table S - 2006-07

Page 2 of 2



