Table SFirst Degree Awards
2006-07

			Second		Second						
			Class		Class						
Department	First Class Honours		Honours (Upper Div.)		Honours (Lower Div.)		Third Class Honours				Total
•	Hone 7	16%	26	60%	(Lowe)	19%	2	5%	Aegr 0	0tat 0%	43
Anatomy and Developmental Biology	13	26%	33	66%	4	8%	0	0%	0	0%	50
Anthropology	21	20%	44	61%	6	8%	1	1%	0	0%	72
Institute of Archaeology Bartlett School of Architecture	8	11%	39	53%	22	30%	4	5%	0	0%	73
Bartlett School of Architecture Bartlett School of Construction and Proj	5	21%	7	29%	6	25%	6	25%	0	0%	24
Bartlett School of Construction and Proj	2	6%	28	85%	3	9%	0	0%	0	0%	33
Biochemical Engineering	4	20%	11	55%	3	15%	2	10%	0	0%	20
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology	8	14%	34	59%	11	19%	5	9%	0	0%	58
•	7	9%	44	59%	20	27%	3	3 % 4%	0	0%	74
Biology Chemical Engineering	2	3 <i>%</i> 7%	10	36%	13	46%	3	11%	0	0%	28
Chemistry	26	36%	19	26%	15	21%	12	17%	0	0%	72
Institute of Child Health	20	15%	9	69%	2	15%	0	0%	0	0%	13
Civil, Environmental and Geomatic Eng.	10	14%	21	30%	19	27%	20	29%	0	0%	70
Faculty of Clinical Sciences	72	29%	162	66%	13	5%	0	0%	0	0%	247
Computer Science	13	22%	25	42%	14	24%	6	10%	1	2%	59
Dutch Language and Literature	1	14%	1	14%	4	57%	1	14%	0	0%	7
Ear Institute	3	27%	7	64%	1	9%	0	0%	0	0%	11
Earth Sciences	9	24%	23	61%	6	16%	0	0%	0	0%	38
Economics	33	17%	105	54%	46	24%	10	5%	0	0%	194
Electronic and Electrical Engineering	23	41%	12	21%	16	29%	5	9%	0	0%	56
English Language and Literature	21	24%	62	70%	5	6%	0	0%	0	0%	88
European Social and Political Studies	11	33%	19	58%	3	9%	0	0%	0	0%	33
Slade School of Fine Art	8	26%	19	61%	4	13%	0	0%	0	0%	31
French	7	11%	46	73%	9	14%	1	2%	0	0%	63
Geography	8	8%	64	62%	26	25%	6	6%	0	0%	
German	2	7%	20	71%	4	14%	2	7%	0	0%	28
Greek and Latin	12	26%	26	57%	6	13%	2	4%	0	0%	46
Hebrew and Jewish Studies	0	0%	3	50%	0	0%	2	33%	1	17%	6
History	30	34%	53	61%	4	5%	0	0%	0	0%	87
History of Art	6	13%		70%	7	15%		2%	0	0%	
Human Communication Science	10	20%	31	62%	8	16%	1	2%	0	0%	50
Human Sciences	11	29%	21	55%	6	16%	0	0%	0	0%	38
Immunology and Molecular Pathology	4	57%	3	43%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	7
Italian	2	5%	27	68%	11	28%	0	0%	0	0%	40
Laws	21	15%	98	71%	19	14%	1	1%	0	0%	
Library, Archive and Information Studies		0%	9	29%	20	65%	2	6%	0	0%	31
Mathematics	40	33%	37	31%	32	27%	11	9%	0	0%	120
Mechanical Engineering	8	18%	10	23%	15	34%	11	25%	0	0%	44
Medical Physics	1	50%	0	0%	1	50%	0	0%	0	0%	2
Medicine	1	50%	1	50%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	2
Natural Sciences Office	0	0%	2	50%	1	25%	1	25%	0	0%	4
Institute of Orthopaedics and Musculos	0	0%	5	100%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	5
Pharmacology	4	13%	19	61%	8	26%	0	0%	0	0%	31
Philosophy	8	18%	32	71%	4	9%	0	0%	1	2%	45
Phonetics and Linguistics	11	30%		68%	1	3%	0	0%	0	0%	
Physics and Astronomy	28	30%		22%	21	23%	23	25%		0%	

Table S - 2006-07 Page 1 of 2

UCL Student Data Statistics

Grand Total	599	21%	1579	55%	545	19%	158	5%	3	0%	2884
Statistical Science	17	31%	21	38%	13	24%	4	7%	0	0%	55
Spanish and Latin American Studies	8	30%	12	44%	6	22%	1	4%	0	0%	27
Science and Technology Studies	2	13%	7	47%	4	27%	2	13%	0	0%	15
School of Slavonic and E. European Sto	15	10%	89	59%	43	28%	4	3%	0	0%	151
Scandinavian Studies	0	0%	6	55%	4	36%	1	9%	0	0%	11
Psychology	30	32%	62	66%	2	2%	0	0%	0	0%	94
Physiology	4	6%	37	54%	26	38%	2	3%	0	0%	69

			Class		Class						
	First Class		Honours		Honours		Third Class				
Faculty	Honours		(Upper Div.)		(Lower Div.)		Honours		Aegrotat		Total
Arts and Humanities	85	19%	291	64%	66	15%	11	2%	2	0%	455
Biomedical Sciences	82	29%	187	66%	16	6%	0	0%	0	0%	285
Built Environment	15	12%	74	57%	31	24%	10	8%	0	0%	130
Engineering Sciences	61	22%	89	32%	81	29%	47	17%	1	0%	279
Laws	21	15%	98	71%	19	14%	1	1%	0	0%	139
Life Sciences	92	19%	299	61%	90	18%	12	2%	0	0%	493
Mathematical and Physical Sciences	122	29%	138	32%	112	26%	56	13%	0	0%	428
Social and Historical Sciences	121	18%	403	60%	130	19%	21	3%	0	0%	675
Grand Total	599	21%	1579	55%	545	19%	158	5%	3	0%	2884

Additional

	Gained
MB,BS Degrees	361(49)

The figures above relate to the position as at 1st December 2007

Table S - 2006-07 Page 2 of 2